
ANNUAL CASE AVERAGES BY YEAR - 2004 TO 2024

      YEAR       TOTAL
TYPE OF CASE 
PPCs Decert      Local Bds

2004 39 0 31 131
2005 55 5 9 85
2006 68 2 3 96
2007 71 0 6 95
2008 48 0 5 76
2009 47 1 6 70
2010 28 1 3 47
2011 55 2 0 70
2012 24 1 0 34
2013 14 1 3 36
2014 33 1 4 46
2015 30 1 0 40
2016 23 1 1 35
2017 25 1 0 35
2018 17 1 0 28
2019 7 1 3 16
2020 23 1 19  49
2021 33 1 3 53
2022 25 2 0 53
2023 25 3 0 70
2024 35 1 0 60
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TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

284 94 5 383
89 95 9 26 219

103 60 4 28 195
110 78 5 27 220

29 19 0 15 63
37 17 2 0 56
48 14 2 4 68
21 21

4 4

2004-2024 
RESPONDENT 
OR WORKPLACE

State
County 
Municipality 
Public School 
Higher Education 
Medical Facility 
Other
Union 
Individual 
TOTAL 725 377 27 96 1225



2025
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 0
County 0
Municipality 0
Public School 0
Higher Education 0
Medical Facility 0
Other 0
Union 0
Individual 0
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0



2024
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 5 4 0 9
County 7 8 0 0 15
Municipality 3 2 0 0 5
Public School 1 5 0 0 6
Higher Education 6 4 0 0 10
Medical Facility 9 0 1 0 10
Other 1 1 0 0 2
Union 3 3
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 35 24 1 0 60



2023
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 2 21 0 23
County 4 8 3 0 15
Municipality 4 3 0 0 7
Public School 0 3 0 0 3
Higher Education 3 0 0 0 3
Medical Facility 10 6 0 0 16
Other 2 1 0 0 3
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 25 42 3 0 70



2022
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 5 14 0 0 19
County 3 3 1 0 7
Municipality 3 3 1 0 7
Public School 3 2 0 0 5
Higher Education 0 1 0 0 1
Medical Facility 8 3 0 0 11
Other 3 0 0 0 3
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 25 26 2 0 53



2021
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 6 1 0 7
County 4 6 1 2 13
Municipality 2 1 0 1 4
Public School 8 5 0 0 13
Higher Education 0 1 0 0 1
Medical Facility 2 2 0 0 4
Other 11 0 0 0 11
Union 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 33 16 1 3 53



2020
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 7 2 0 0 9
County 3 1 1 4 9
Municipality 5 1 0 8 14
Public School 8 1 0 4 13
Higher Education 0 1 0 3 4
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 4 4
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 23 6 1 19 49



2019
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 6 0 0 6
County 0 2 0 1 3
Municipality 0 0 0 0 0
Public School 0 1 2 2 5
Higher Education 0 1 0 0 1
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 1
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 7 4 2 3 16



2018
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 4 1 0 0 5
County 4 5 0 0 9
Municipality 1 2 0 0 3
Public School 3 2 1 0 6
Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 5 0 0 0 5
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 17 10 1 0 28



2017
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 6 0 1 7
County 3 1 0 0 4
Municipality 8 5 0 0 13
Public School 6 2 0 0 8
Higher Education 1 0 0 0 1
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1 0 0 1
Union 1 1
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 25 9 1 0 35



2016
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 3 1 0 0 4
County 8 5 1 1 15
Municipality 3 1 0 0 4
Public School 8 2 0 0 10
Higher Education 0 1 0 0 1
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Union 1 1
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 23 10 1 1 35



2015
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 11 1 1 13
County 8 3 0 0 11
Municipality 2 0 0 0 2
Public School 6 2 0 0 8
Higher Education 0 2 0 0 2
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 2
Union 2 2
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 30 9 1 0 40



2014
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 7 0 0 0 7
County 6 5 0 0 11
Municipality 11 3 0 2 16
Public School 6 1 0 2 9
Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 3 0 0 0 3
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 33 9 0 4 46



2013
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 4 0 0 4
County 1 13 0 2 16
Municipality 0 2 0 0 2
Public School 8 2 1 1 12
Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 2
Union 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 14 18 1 3 36



2012
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 15 1 0 16
County 4 3 0 7
Municipality 2 0 0 2
Public School 1 3 0 4
Higher Education 0 1 0 1
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 3
Union 1 1
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 24 9 1 0 34



2011
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 14 5 0 19
County 4 2 0 0 6
Municipality 17 3 1 0 21
Public School 8 3 1 0 12
Higher Education 6 0 0 0 6
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 1
Union 4 4
Individual 1 1
TOTAL 55 13 2 0 70



2010
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 14 0 0 14
County 1 5 1 0 7
Municipality 7 5 0 0 12
Public School 4 5 0 2 11
Higher Education 0 0 0 1 1
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 1
Union 0 0
Individual 1 1
TOTAL 28 15 1 3 47



2009
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 24 4 0 28
County 7 2 1 2 12
Municipality 10 2 0 2 14
Public School 3 8 0 2 13
Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 1
Union 1 1
Individual 1 1
TOTAL 47 16 1 6 70



2008
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 20 6 0 26
County 8 5 0 1 14
Municipality 6 7 0 1 14
Public School 8 4 0 3 15
Higher Education 0 1 0 0 1
Medical Facility 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2 0 0 0 2
Union 4 4
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 48 23 0 5 76



2007
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 42 2 0 44
County 3 0 0 1 4
Municipality 5 3 0 0 8
Public School 6 8 0 4 18
Higher Education 3 0 0 1 4
Medical Facility 1 1 0 0 2
Other 9 4 0 0 13
Union 2 2
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 71 18 0 6 95



2006
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 39 0 0 39
County 7 5 0 0 12
Municipality 5 4 2 0 11
Public School 12 10 0 1 23
Higher Education 0 2 0 2 4
Medical Facility 1 1 0 0 2
Other 2 1 0 0 3
Union 2 0 2
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 68 23 2 3 96



2005
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 40 3 3 46
County 1 4 0 2 7
Municipality 3 0 0 3 6
Public School 2 5 0 1 8
Higher Education 6 2 0 3 11
Medical Facility 1 0 1 0 2
Other 2 2 1 0 5
Union 0 0 0
Individual 0 0
TOTAL 55 16 5 9 85



2004
RESPONDENT TYPE OF CASE TOTAL
OR WORKPLACE PPCs Rep Pets Decert Local Bds

State 10 28 0 38
County 3 9 0 10 22
Municipality 6 13 0 11 30
Public School 9 4 0 5 18
Higher Education 4 2 0 5 11
Medical Facility 5 4 0 0 9
Other 1 1 0 0 2
Union 0 0 0
Individual 1 1
TOTAL 39 61 0 31 131
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